LET IT BE KNOWN there was an open forum- County Judge Update.

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton it is hereby ordered to rescind court order No. 2020-9794 and Court Order No. 2020-9812 regarding bridge replacement over HCR 3206 at Brooken Creek and for the maintenance barn for Precinct #3. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to advertise for bid for bridge replacement over HCR 3206 at Brooken Creek. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to advertise for bid for maintenance barn for Precinct #3. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve county bond for Scotty Hawkins, Commissioner Precinct #3.. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve a correction of the Hill County Child Protective Service Treasurers Report for the month of December 2020. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-48, Page 825)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS